
728 State Street   |   Madison, Wisconsin 53706   |   library.wisc.edu

Minutes of the meeting of the Executive
Committee of the Board of Regents of the
University of Wisconsin: August 4, 1925.  1925

Madison, Wisconsin: Board of Regents of the University of
Wisconsin System, 1925

https://digital.library.wisc.edu/1711.dl/TOTDUA5P4FWFK8P

Copyright 2008 Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System

The libraries provide public access to a wide range of material, including online exhibits, digitized
collections, archival finding aids, our catalog, online articles, and a growing range of materials in many
media.

When possible, we provide rights information in catalog records, finding aids, and other metadata that
accompanies collections or items. However, it is always the user's obligation to evaluate copyright and
rights issues in light of their own use.



MEETING OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE — | | | 

a | Tuesday, August 4, 1925, 10 A. M. | Oe i 
af oF. Ee : ’ . ~ ” ae | 

eS omamsaum | 
¢* / PRESENT: Regents Callahan, Olbrich, Grady; President Birge, 

fF Business Manager Phillips, Secretary McCaffrey. = eo | 

of Several other regents were present and sat with the | | : 

pS Committee. OB oO ae | 

o . ‘RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUSINESS MANAGER | 

sy a 1, That the contract for construction of the south end sec- : 

tion of the east bleachers of Camp Randall stadium be awarded to = | & 

George Nelson, Madison, Wisconsin, for the sum of $7,586, and eT 

ss that the Business Manager be authorized to sign the contract. ~ | 

SS | The bids were as follows; | OC 

sg, BL Fritz &Co,, Madison $8,594 $860 Cert, Check 4 
7 George Nelson, | 7 586 760 8 i" | | 

| Oscar C, Allen Co., M 8,593 860 8 i cu | 

A. L. Nusbaum, - _ 9,155 9,1 55 Bid Bond ee | 

| Paul Riesen's Sons, Milwaukee 13,667 1,400 Cert, Check © OE 

J. H, Findorff & Son,Madison — 8,469 850 Bid Bond ~ re | 

- J. P. Cullen & Son, Janesville 12,246 5,000 " " ae | 

| | Adopted, | : oe es | 

- 2, That the following revised schedule of costs for Camp | : 

| | Randall inprovements be approved: | | . : | 

| | Estimates shown in © ' 

7 a | Regent Minutes Revised : 

oe ee May 25, 1925 Estimates | 

Concrete retaining wall along | : o 1 

| Monroe Street side . | $1,549 $2,000 | 

| Dressing rooms under Hast Stand: ~ | — oo | 

- Walls, carpenter work, Plumbing, ete. 3,274 4,384 | | 

ss Rad ition to East Stand 6,700  — 7,586 — | 
oe £—Workman's storeroom | 164 164 | 

|  «g-Ladies' Toilets a 490 AO ae | 

a a , Totals ($12,249 «$14,696. ve 

Uncommitted balance in 20.41(5)(c) June 30, 1925, $15,067 | | | | 

Adopted. . . 
; ; 

3. gat 1,000 be made wvailable for an Exhibit at the State = 
Fair, chargeable to Regents! Unassigned, ern | 

ee Adopted. | | a 7 | : , |



sg, That authority be granted to have plans and specifica- [ 

ue tions prepared for the central and east (commons) units of the  & 

Memorial Union Building. | So 7 a 

gb _ Adopted. | | | | | a  & 
re | | | — 

 -§, That authority be granted to Have plans and specifica- ef 

. tions prepared for two additional boilers at the Central Heat= | 

mo ing Station for which $97,000 was appropriated, $49,000 being — [ 

- avajiable on July 1, 1925, and $48,000 being available on July 1,— 

a 1920, oe | a | : , | 

my Adopted, a ; | | 

oe } 6, That authority be granted to have plans and specifica+ aoe 

| tions prepared for a lake water pump, connections and a | 

| equipment; for which $12,000 was appropriated, available | i 

July 1, 1925. : _ | ee | 

Sr Adopted. 

| | 7, That authority be granted to have plans and specifi- | ; 

| cations prepared for a loop tunnel, service, connections and : 

equipment, for which $82,150 was appropriated, available July © : | 
| 1. 1925. : ae ee wis ; a | 

Adopted, - | | _ | ; 

. - 8. That $1,320 be transferred from Mechanical Engineering | : 

ee Department, page 141 of the 1925-26 Budget, to Employes and i 

oy | Extra Labor, page 149, Extension Division, _ - : 

Adopted. - _ | . | | : 

| 9, That a rebate of $10.23. be granted to Uaroline C. Fred-_ | 

| erickson, a summer session resident of Barnard Hall, ~ 

. Adopted, | - | a | ee | 

| | 
| a4 | | f _é i ee | 

ye 10, That the lease with the University Investment Company,/(‘.oce\@" | 
t o/ , Madison, Wisconsin, for quarters now occupied by the School 6g hE 

We, of Music at 530 State Street, be extended for a period of three seme 

i se“ years from September 1, 1925, and that the Business Manager be , 

a authorized to sign the lease, Annual rental $1);800. | i: : 

, 
. \/ 

: 4 

a ll, That the resignation of Mrs. ase, assistant q 

director Dormitories and Commons, be accepted, effective Sep-— / : 

tember 20, 1925. a | 7 : 

| | | Adopted, oo | | i 

| eae an | |



12, That the contract with Walter Bledsoe & Company, — | 7 | 

- Terre Haute, Indiana, for 13,000 tons 2" screenings (base 06 | 

| | price $1.65, freight $2.27; total $3.92) for the year 19252 

o be approved, and that the Business .Managér be authorized to | 

gign the contract. @mtlracl ow pu | eT 

| a Ad opted ® 
: | - ~ an | 

13: That the contract with the Franklin County Coal Co., 
- Chicago, Illinois, for 12,000 tons #3 nut (base price $2.00 —_ | 

a freight $2.75; total $4.75) for the year 1925-26, be approved, | E 

‘ and that the Business Manager be authorized to sign the con- | a 

/ a - ndopted, Corti ec pre a | | 

- | 14, That upon the recommendation of Major Brunzell, the | 

—. ss galaries of the officers in the Military Department be dis- | 

tributed as follows: | | a | | 

| | Commandant we wee e ere nme nent eon g 952. | | | 

a Ten officers @ $120 each ----~-_1,200 © | | 

- ee No change in total e-«<-+----=-$2,152 | | 

| ) | ss #BFfective September 1, 1925. - | | 

— | | Adopted. | | | 7 | 

iia Rage re an 

- organizationsas recommended by the Student Life and Interests i 

Committee. - a S 
. Adopted. | oO : a a i 

16, That the following amounts be declared surpluses in 
| | the revolving funds and ordered transferred to 20.41(11): | 

20,41 (1) EB Laboratories $1,000 | 
| | | H Sale of apparatus | 1,000 — : | f 

| L Stores | | | 2,000 OO | | 
os - | 13) B Sales and Agr,Development 40,000 

pee a | -- (5) A Dormitories & Dining Halls 16,000 - 

| a Adopted, | | - #60 , O00 | i 

ee | 17, That authority be granted to purchase additional | | 

- laundry equipment for the department of Halls and Commons, at 1 

an estimated cost of $7,500, -# : | 
| Adopted, | | a 

7 ' 

: 
i “37 | | , a |



. 18, That the Business Manager be authorized to wreck ; 
the present Union Building and the Clinic Building in prep-~ [ 
aration for the construction of the Memorial Union Building, © if 

oo Adopted, | ° 7 ne 

| | Summary of cash disbursements for June and July, 1925, — 7 - 

attached, Ue a | 

| a | At Li é 5 oO A. | M. ' the me et in g oe _ oe ; va 

- | | ADJOURNED. | | 

Oe ee a M. E, MoCaffrey, a 
| | 7 - a | a Secretary _ | |



a CASH DISBURSEMENTS — _ - —— 

So 
ror the Month of 

Se ee 

spay Roll - May 16-31 (shops) | | $11, 000225 
| | 

~ pay Roll ~ Mey 16-31 (Other) 
— 17,866 450 

oa 

- pay Roll - June i - 15 (shops) 
| | | 11,661.42 

i | 

| Pay Roll - June 1-15 © (other) Oe 
17 846,60 

: , 

- ‘pay Roll - June (inseructional) 
a 199 ,232. 80 | | 

| pay Rell - june 1-300 gf 88,292.59 a 

creamery Pay BO 3 7 £ | 10,722.81 
oo | 

oe univ, Exten, Div. tecture “ureau Pay Rolls 
—— B65, 49 © 7 | 

|  -‘Wurses! Home (contract) | a | 7,383.90 
) 

ae mveetasat ~ -waitery Pun 
6 9ea be 

Refunds | oe | 
| . ; 203.12 

a 

Wiscellaneous 
pisbursements, 

Travel &¢. | a 159 711.67 | 

| 
Total Cash Disbursements 

#530 ,609.80 :



a a ae ” CASH DISBURSEMENTS | | : 

| : | for the month of | — | a 

pO a July 1925, | | : | i 

| ‘pay Roll - June 16=30 (Shops) | | 11,593 -07 von | 

ne Pay Roll « June 16-30 (Other). a : 21,717.43 | 

7 pay Roll - July 1-15 (Shops) — es | wer 11,898.12 7 | 

pay Roll ~ July 1#15 (Other) | 18,958.54 yo. 

Pay Roll « July 1e31 a | | 108,972.98 oe | 

a _ ss Pay Roll - Summer Session ae 127,945.43 2 

| | apy pay Rolis | eo | 16,079.75 | 

| Z | Univ. Exten,Div. Lecture Bureau Pay Rolls 325 657 | 

| move | | Nurses! Home (Contract}. | | 17,095.60 : 

| Wis. Univ. Bldg. Corporation«Dormitory Fund: 5,000.00 | 

| : — Coal - | / 2,044.32 7 | 

poe PyKotOL BB AGBL 00 | 

| | Refunds | | | | 1,924.90 ea : 

| | Miscellaneous Disbursements, Travel, etc, __ 102,702.86 oe | 

| | | | | Total Cash Disbursements Oo $449,456.57 | :


	Blank Page



